

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...6712/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2003 in CRP 234/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.M.SUKUMARAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUTHIYA KUTTIMAPPILAKATH SHALIMA

Respondent (s)

(With I.A.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 01/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Sukumaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Karthika, Adv.
Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv. for
M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner brings to our notice that SLP is filed aga
inst the decision reported in Viswanathan v. Abdul Hameed 2000(3) KLT 712. In view of the fac
t issue notice.
Status quo as on date shall be maintained.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER