

Æ

SLP(C)No. 16426 OF 2003
ITEM No.42

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16426/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2003 in CRP 234/97
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.M.SUKUMARAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PUTHIYA KUTTIMAPPILAKATH SHALIMA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,urging addl. Grounds)(O.R.)

Date : 22/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.Sukumaran,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. Karthika.S.,Mr.N.R.Shonker,Mr.Balraj.B.,Adv.
For M/s. T.T.K.-Deepak & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Post along with C.A. No. 8422/2001.

(Y.P. Dhamija)
AR-cum-PS

(Veera Verma)
Court Master